its primary headquarters located in 
Arkansas that is eligible to receive 
Title IV federal student aid funds"

Targeted Scholarship
"The department shall award an aggregate amount of scholarship awards to 
nontraditional students beginning with the 2017-2018 academic year of up to 
twelve million dollars ($12,000,000)."

Y (Act 613 of the 2017 
legislative session, SB528) 3/1/2017 3/23/2017 Y

"A student is eligible to receive 
an Arkansas Workforce 
Challenge Scholarship for an 
academic year if the student ... 
is an Arkansas resident or, if the 
student is less than twenty-one

[...]

assist Alabama residents in earning short-term 
credentials that will lead to more in-demand career 
opportunities."

N

Award amount is not based 
on income, Expected Family 
Contribution, or Pell eligibility. 

"An eligible student may 
receive a grant of up to four 
thousand five hundred dollars 
($4,500) that shall be paid to 
the Alabama Community 
College System institution 
where the eligible student 
enrolls in a short-term 
credential program and shall 
be applied toward the eligible 
student’s qualifying 
educational expenses 
required to complete a credit